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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$53,036,200
$3,141,342
$2,296,063
$8,902,585
$2,038,089
$16,346

Number
643
595
48

Certified
206
97
49
23
25
17
11
11
425

Prime

$1,514,490
$1,228

$38,504
SO

$203,937
SO

S0
S0

$9,117
SO

SO
$2,361

$1,295,577
SO

S0
S0

$1,402,431
$257,284

Percentage

5.92%
4.33%
16.79%
3.84%
0.03%

Prime
$8,069,869
$7,845,598

$224,271

Non-Certified

681

489

145

91

123

94

51

40

1,856

Subcontractor
$750

$1,000

SO

S0
S0

$74,378
SO

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$611,814
$24,534

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 15-16

Dollars
Subcontractor
$832,716
$832,716
$0

Total

887

586

194

114

148

111

62

51

2,281

Total
$1,516,468
$1,515,240

$1,228
$39,504
$39,504

S0
$203,937
$203,937
S0

$74,378
$74,378

S0

$9,117
$9,117

S0

$2,361

S0

$2,361
$1,295,577
$1,295,577
S0

$0

S0

S0
$2,296,063
$2,014,245
$281,818
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