

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage	
Total Purchases for the Period	\$53,036,200		
MBE	\$3,141,342	5.92%	
WBE	\$2,296,063	4.33%	
SBE	\$8,902,585	16.79%	
DBE	\$2,038,089	3.84%	
SDV	\$16,346	0.03%	
	Dollars		
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	643	\$8,069,869	\$832,716
Approved	595	\$7,845,598	\$832,716
Not-Approved	48	\$224,271	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	206	681	887
African American Female Owned:	97	489	586
Asian American Male Owned:	49	145	194
Asian American Female Owned:	23	91	114
Hispanic American Male Owned:	25	123	148
Hispanic American Female Owned:	17	94	111
Native American Male Owned:	11	51	62
Native American Female Owned:	11	40	51
Other Female Owned:	425	1,856	2,281

IWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$1,516,468
Certified	\$1,514,490	\$750	\$1,515,240
Non-Certified	\$1,228		\$1,228
African American Female Owned:			\$39,504
Certified	\$38,504	\$1,000	\$39,504
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Male Owned:	\$203,937		
Certified	\$203,937	\$0	\$203,937
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:			\$74,378
Certified	\$0	\$74,378	\$74,378
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:	\$9,117		
Certified	\$9,117	\$0	\$9,117
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$2,361
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$2,361	\$0	\$2,361
Native American Male Owned:	\$1,295,577		
Certified	\$1,295,577	\$0	\$1,295,577
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:		•	\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$2,296,063
Certified	\$1,402,431	\$611,814	\$2,014,245
Non-Certified	\$257,284	\$24,534	\$281,818